

Municipal Resurfacing Program 2019, Multiple Locations:
 Old Short Hills Road, Ridgewood Road, Farley Place and
 Speed Hump on Chatham Road
 Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening 9/24/19

				Engineer's Estimate		AJM Contractors, INC. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		Fischer Contracting, Inc. 10 Short Hills Lane Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
Item No.	Description	Contract Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic										
1a	Construction Notice Sign (48"x48")	7	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00
1b	Road Closed Sign R11-2 (48"x30")	14	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
1c	Caution Raised Manholes W-20 (48"x48")	8	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
1d	Road Work Ahead W-20 (48"x48")	2	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
1e	Detour, with arrow (24"x30")	16	UNIT	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00
1f	Breakaway Barricades	14	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00
1g	Drums	10	UNIT	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
1h	Cones	50	UNIT	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
2	ECO-Curb Plate Restrictors	4	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	Repair inlet walls	1	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Milling 2" thick	19330	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 72,487.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 77,320.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 105,348.50	\$ 5.85	\$ 113,080.50
5	HMA 9.5M64 Syrface Course	2436	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 231,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 219,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 207,060.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 210,714.00
6	Construct Speed Hump	2	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	2-Way Plowable Raised Pavement Markers	84	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,032.00
8	Traffic Stripes, 4" Thermoplastic	12750	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,670.00
9	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1637	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,003.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,320.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,548.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,548.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
Total Estimated Project Cost					\$ 359,536.00	\$ 325,130.25		\$ 352,699.00		\$ 359,709.51	